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ILLUS 53 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Area 14
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ILLUS 54 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Area 14

F37

50m

1:2,500 @ A3

0

magnetic disturbance ferrous material

ferrous materialdipolar isolated

INTERPRETATIONTYPE OF ANOMALY

linear trend agricultural

dipolar linear service pipe

linear trend field drain

magnetic enhancement geology

archaeology?magnetic enhancement

linear former field boundary

quarrying?magnetic enhancement

PROJECT

CLIENT

CFSF20

Longfield Solar Farm

Chelmsford

Essex

AECOM

Headland Archaeology Yorkshire & North

Units 23-25 | Acorn Business Centre | Balme Road

Cleckheaton | BD19 4EZ

t 0113 387 6430

w www.headlandarchaeology.com

2
1

3
6

0
0

2
1

3
2

0
0

575600

575200

F43

F40

F36

Q1?

L5

L7

L7

P?3

SP21

SP20

SP18

ABBREVIATIONS

SP
service pipe

    L linear

P?
pit?

Q?
quarrying?

uncertainmagnetic enhancement



ILLUS 55 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Area 15
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ILLUS 56 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Area 15
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ILLUS 57 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Area 15
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ILLUS 58 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Area 16
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ILLUS 59 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Area 16
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ILLUS 60 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Area 16
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ILLUS 61 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Area 17
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ILLUS 62 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Area 17
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ILLUS 63 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Area 17
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ILLUS 64 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Area 18
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ILLUS 65 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Area 18

50m

1:2,500 @ A3

0

PROJECT

CLIENT

CFSF20

Longfield Solar Farm

Chelmsford

Essex

AECOM

Headland Archaeology Yorkshire & North

Units 23-25 | Acorn Business Centre | Balme Road

Cleckheaton | BD19 4EZ

t 0113 387 6430

w www.headlandarchaeology.com

2
1

3
0

0
0

2
1

2
6

0
0

576600

576200

F47



ILLUS 66 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Area 18
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ILLUS 67 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Area 19
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ILLUS 68 XY trace plot of minimally processed magnetometer data; Area 19
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ILLUS 69 Interpretation of magnetometer data; Area 19
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ILLUS 70 Processed greyscale magnetometer data; Area 20
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